*

* State of Florida

Public Serbice Commission

-M-E-M-0O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: August 15, 1996
TO: Division of Records and Reporting
Division of Legal Services (Crosby)
FROM: Division of Water and Wastewater (Walker)

RE: Docket No. 960221-WS - Request for Exemption from Florida Public Service
Commission Regulation by Woodbridge at the Lake Apartments

Please file the attached documents in Docket No. 960221-WS. This information was
rececived from the applicant in response to staff's request for confirmation of updated
supplier charges.

DOCUMFNT » """_',_--...-{
UB6SL AuGI6w

.r"’iy |;_ FUS/RF: ,'.|"1f~
trURTING



1502 Roberts Drive é

Jacksonville Beach, FL 32250

Phone (804) 246-79282

ENVIRDTEI:H* "Fak (500) 245.035
é s,

Utlity Management Services
Avgu 2,196 . 0,
N. D. Walker
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, F1. 32399

Re: Response to exemption Proceedings
Dear Mr, Walker:

Please hind enclosed the Iollow:ng responses Lo ypur requests on July 11. 1 hope thus intormation
will be sufficient for you to permit issuance of cxemphon permits for the following communities.

f/x
W), \

Yes, the base facility charges are dﬂm: There are fifteen (15) meters each 1 4" in size
(§14.20/water) and ($21.55/sewer) which makes the total base fees $213.00/water and $323.25/sewer.

vann 9

&
‘ i d "55

Yes, the base facility chargu ave durged m have lhrrc (3) meters each 3" in size
($75.35/water) and ($54.50/sewer) v}uch ;ml.cs the t lﬁfm 5216 .05/water and $163.50/sewer.

.-'-_;\_ \‘._‘ r’.-’ %
w. 9 ws): _,.-","' '-"\_/ .
This community has six (6) meters c:u':h 2* fn size ($39. ?Oflrmr) and ($27.30/sewer) which makes
the total base fees $238.20/water and $163. Iﬂf'lcwer A . B

&
9 -W'i * tb.“ - ,

You are correct. Brevard Co. does provide the wastewater service to this property @ $2.85/1000g.
The City of Melbourne bills for the County and pays them for what they collect. At the Hamptons,
you will find two (2) meters 27 in size ($43.12/water) and ($11.55/unit/sewer, residential B).

Also enclosed are the rates from the respective cities you needed. Please call if you have any more
questions or require more information in order to make the exemptions.

Singenely,

John S. Ranney
Director of Operations

“The Leading Source in Water Conservation”



1-.F. - -

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
WATER AND SEWER RATES

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

' Customers of the City of Jacksonville's municipally owned waler and sewer system
pay operations, mainlenance and replacement ol the system through monthly user

. charges. In an effort lo keep you inlormed ol how you are billed each month lor walter
and sewer services, we have listed below the rates and charges lor our cuslomers.

These rales will become ellective May 1996.

MeterSize  Water = Sewer

5(8'
/4"
1
112*
2"

3!

MONTHLY SERVICE USE RATES
Basa Fee Portion All Customers

Meter Size @ Water Sewer

$8.45
$10.65
$15.20
$26.35
$39.70
$75.35

$3.40
$5.15
$8.55
§17.10
$27.30
$54.50

(OVER)

4*
6"
8"
10°
12°
20°

$115.35
$226.85
$260.35
$516.25
$961.60
$2,009.30

$85.15
§170.45
$272.60
$391.90
$732.55
$1,533.20

Post-It* brand lax Iransmittal memo 7671 |eetpeguas D

" Davdd
Ca.

iCa.

Oept.

Fanw




g S——— TN AN T S s e .

. .
LR e e e T )

VOLUME CHARGES ( per ccf )
(1 ccl = (20 cubic feet = 748 galions )

WATER WATER WATER
Commerclal Customer Resldential Customer Irrigation Customer
5/8 - 8" Meter usage $0.63  1-15 ccf usage $058 1-30ccl usage $0.73
107 - 20" Meter usage $0.47 16-30cc!  usage $0.73 over 30 cof usage $0.96
over 30ccl wusage $0.96

SEWER
Commercial/Resldential Cuslomer
Usage $2.90

EXAMPLE M
Residential customer with 5/8" meter
consumes 800 Cu. FL. (8 cc!) of waler

Walet =$845+ (8x30.58 ) = $13.09
Sewer = $3.40 + (8x$2.90) - 26.60
10% Public Service Tax = $1.01

Tolal $41.00

Residential sewer charges are bssed on
month tor Oclober theough March Aped Ihe

EXAMPLE #2
Aesidential customer with 5/ 8~ meter
consumes 2000 Cu. Ft. (20 ccf) of vialer

Water= $8.45 +(15x$0.58) +(5x$0.73)= $20.80

Sewer = $3.40 + (20x$2.90) = 61.40
10% Public Service Tax = $208
" Total $84.28

m;lwaluungemloamnmmdmu&hupﬂ

ough Seplemnber sewer chargas are based on ninety percent of
actual water usage up lo the abave maximum to account for wale

ring ol lawns, gardens, elc.



FAX #:

FROM:

FAX #:

P. 02
@ @

"

AUTOMATIC COVER SHEET

AUG- 2-96 FRI 14:22

9119042493399

UTILITIES SERVICES

407 633 2085

02 PAGES WERE SENT
(INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE)



3/"“ Hetu - - - L - L] L L] w L] L] L] $6°| uo
1“ Hﬂt‘r - - . " s = . . . LI R " 'D- uo
1"1',2' Hﬂtel‘ L . S T " . " s e 200.00
2" Meter ., , , . . L TR Y . 300.00
aw Hﬂtﬂr LA R SR T, . . L R T T 750. 00
4" H.t.r RS D T L . 1{2500°O
R H.t‘r & e 0 W 4 . * 8 e s a g, 3 i 000. 00

Residentia] sinqll-ranily dwelling units, including nobile homes
and duplexes, for each tanily—livinq unit: 2

Hanthl{ Base Charges . . "ttt e s s . $13.43 per unit
Commodity Charge . , ., $ OB e ey 3B Per 1,000
gallons to maximum
s * ©f 12,000 gallons
b s T (Maximum Billing - §47.63)

;,Hulti-tanily residential dwelling units (oxclusivc:ef‘dupltxes) and
. Wobile home parks vith common water meter for all units:

Honthl{ Base Charges , , . vt s s+ $11.55 per unit
Commodity Charge , . , , . . L 2.85 per 1,000

N &allona
- (No Maximum Billing)

Honthl{ Base Charges . , , ** s e s . . S11.35 Per unit
ty Charge . . Tt T c et s s, 32.85 per 1,000
gallons to maximun
of 12,000 gallons

(Maximum Billing: 845.75)

All other users of the saewer system which are not classified as
Residential A or Residential "B or Residentjia} C, shall be
classified asg Commercial users,



Tot N.D. Walker FPSC
Froom John Rannay

e Go4/413-6920
Dater  July 11, 1998

R Open Docksts

Daar Mr. Walkar:

Piease find the following base relevant to the Information you have requested. This memo serves as a
commection to the original appiications.

Dockst # 7, The Savannahs:

Corporation - Yes

Enclosed ara the Melboume City rates
Docket # 2, Woodtxidge at the Lake:

The City of Jax now changes $.63/cef water and $2.90/ccf sawer.
Docket #7, Coopers Hawk:

Corporation - Yes

The City of Jax now charges $.6Vcc! water and $2.90/ccf sewer
Dockat # 7, The Hamptons

Please see snciosed rates for City of Melbourna

Tl

® Page 1



S Jonm Kane Y

/5. Wastewater service rates.

“ally. Toere shall be paid to the city for
= .co, other

) sanitary sewage main {n the city, =
rnal sorvice charge for the use or avail-

7 wever service us set out in this chep-
-+9¢ uf the sewer services and facilitiss
+ -barge which shall be based upon the
" vuler consumed b:ﬁ user, to be
! 5y the metar reading of the water sup-
L. except as herein The rats
¥ of users shall be in sccor-
lie provisions of this article. The rates
< awed on the customaer’s lacation. Cas-
<vd within the city limita of the City of
<hall pay the inside city rate. Custom-
. mituide the city limits of the City of
* aall pay the outside city rata.

* .y servics charge: Each customer cop-
» city's wastewater gystem to whom s
« Lel] be rendered for watar farnished
T works systam of the city sball pay
2, listed monthly sarvics charge based
+ the water sarvice meter in sccor
.'mtﬂlduhmﬁthhh-:

Monthly Servies
Charge

624.98
To be pegotiated based
an customer’s demand

#7iomer has received & permit for and
i an individual gray watar disposal
it oqual to fifty (50) per cant of the
~ce and gallonage charges shall be
«wied, however, that if the gray water
-wndoped for uny reason, this credit
vz be allowed.

X210

systam to whom

a month-
bHﬂMhm&Wbym
walerworxs system of the Pey & charge
per one thousand (1,000) gallons, or portion there-
of, of water passed through the water meter for
Wastewiier service in accurdance with the schad.
tule sat furth below: .

. Inaide Clty

request for adfustment within sixty (60)
days of the date of the bill for which adjust-
maent iz requastsd.

(3) Ths sccount bolder must establish that the
water did et fiow through the ssnitsry s7o-
tam.

(4 umu-ﬁmhmm
granted in the previous twalve (12) months.

(8) The wmount of sewer charge edjustments

shall be aa follows;

Seowar

Rslated to Sewer Charge
Water Consumption Adjustmaent
$200.00 o $400.00 $200.00
Ovwer $400.00 to $500.00 $300.00
Ovar $800.00 to $800.00 $400.00
Over $800.00 $600.00




i % L g i i,
|

Wum_ m mmumamnmmm,ﬂ “ muuuwu it

| m mzz . mum B3gyedss mmm
@ Em mu%m | i w 3 mmmwmmlmmmmm
T w_ : m a_tmmazu £
n“wmm mn,owu uw fufnneeaza S12i1a mw u 338
§883: pegrusp 233288 3434} _; el TN § RS
MR ORUBE R g

| .M_m.w_:mm_m | “m T

.OM Mmﬁ mnw.mmma Mmm. “m_ i m u“mum mmw mm
il Gkt i






